
CIVILIAN MARINE PERSONNEL INSTRUCTIONS 

CMFI 610 - COVER SHEET 73 

HOURS OF WORK AND PREMIUM PAY 

NAVEXOS p-833-610-73 

Stock No. - - 0511-276-0073 16 July 1965 

Attached are pages to CMFI 610, HOURS OF WORK AND PREMIUM PAY, which should be substituted as shown on the following table. The "Record of CMFI Cover Sheets Received ll should be initialed and this Cover Sheet should be filed. 

REASONS FOR CHANGES 

eMFI 610.3-la.·--Amended by setting forth the conditions for payment of over­time to engine officers (Atlantic Schedule) for work in excess of eight hours when port time, or a combination of port time and sea time, is in effect. 
CMPI 610.6-lf.--Amended to include the payment of penalty time to licensed deck officers (Pacific Schedule) in continental ports for cargo vork during regular hours wilen longshoremen are unavailable. Heretofore, this applied in foreign ports only. 

GMFI 6l0.7-la.--Amended by setting forth the conditions for payment of overtime to ~ngine officers (Pacific Schedule) for work in excess of eight hours when port time, or a combination of port time and sea time, 1s in effect. 

eMFI 610.8-2a.--Amended to include only those provisions that cable to steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) in passenger ships. no change in the actual work practice for this category. 

are appli­
There is 

CMFI 610.8-2b.--The relocation (formerly eMFI 610.8-2~) of the work practices for steward personnel (PacifiC Schedule) in other than passenger ships. In addition, it now provides for a change in the regular working hours for steward personnel in special project ships who furnish service to noncrewmembers. 

CMFI 610.8-2c.--Formerly CMFI 610.8-2b and further amended by substitut_ ing the word "satUrday" in the last line fOr "Friday". 

CMFI 6l0.8-2d.--A new paragraph which incorporates the existing premium pay provisions for steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) formerly contained in eMFI 6l0.8-2~. 

CMF! 6l0.8-3b.--A new clause added whicb prohibits overtime to steward personnel (PaCific Schedule) in special project ships when a night meal is prepared and served at sea unless such work is in exceSs of the regular eight hours. 



PEN CHANGES 

Page 49, eMFI 610.7-1e, delete the two consecutive sentences begin­
ning with the word "ThisTl in the third line and ending with the word 
"departure." in the sixth line. The concurrent amendment to eMFI 610.7-~ 
now governs the applicability of overtime relating to the deleted provision. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

The above changes to this Instruction are effective upon receipt. 

Authorized 
for MSTS: 

GLYNN R. DCNAHO 
Commander 
Military Sea Transportation Service 

By direction of the Secretary of the :~,,~ 

Approved: 2 July 1965 

DISTRIBUTION: 
OIR Special List # 25m 
SNDL T-100 (7 copies) 

REMOVE 
PAGE 

25-~ 
35-36 
41-42 
47-48 
55-56 

P. A. GISVOLD 
Chief of Industrial Relations 

TABLE FOR COVER SHEET 73 
(CMFI 610) 

.---~-- .. ---.. - .- --

EDITION DATE 
22 April l~ 
22 April 1965 
22 April 1965 
22 April 1965 
22 April 1965 

IllSERT. _ 
PAGE. 

25-26.01 
35-36 
41-42 
47-48.01 
55-56.01 


