

CIVILIAN MARINE PERSONNEL INSTRUCTIONS

CMPI 610 - COVER SHEET 73

HOURS OF WORK AND PREMIUM PAY

NAVEXOS P-833-610-73

Stock No. - - 0511-276-0073

16 July 1965

Attached are pages to CMPI 610, HOURS OF WORK AND PREMIUM PAY, which should be substituted as shown on the following table. The "Record of CMPI Cover Sheets Received" should be initialed and this Cover Sheet should be filed.

REASONS FOR CHANGES

CMPI 610.3-1a.--Amended by setting forth the conditions for payment of overtime to engine officers (Atlantic Schedule) for work in excess of eight hours when port time, or a combination of port time and sea time, is in effect.

CMPI 610.6-1f.--Amended to include the payment of penalty time to licensed deck officers (Pacific Schedule) in continental ports for cargo work during regular hours when longshoremen are unavailable. Heretofore, this applied in foreign ports only.

CMPI 610.7-1a.--Amended by setting forth the conditions for payment of overtime to engine officers (Pacific Schedule) for work in excess of eight hours when port time, or a combination of port time and sea time, is in effect.

CMPI 610.8-2a.--Amended to include only those provisions that are applicable to steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) in passenger ships. There is no change in the actual work practice for this category.

CMPI 610.8-2b.--The relocation (formerly CMPI 610.8-2a) of the work practices for steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) in other than passenger ships. In addition, it now provides for a change in the regular working hours for steward personnel in special project ships who furnish service to noncrewmembers.

CMPI 610.8-2c.--Formerly CMPI 610.8-2b and further amended by substituting the word "Saturday" in the last line for "Friday".

CMPI 610.8-2d.--A new paragraph which incorporates the existing premium pay provisions for steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) formerly contained in CMPI 610.8-2a.

CMPI 610.8-3b.--A new clause added which prohibits overtime to steward personnel (Pacific Schedule) in special project ships when a night meal is prepared and served at sea unless such work is in excess of the regular eight hours.

PEN CHANGES

Page 49, CMPI 610.7-1e, delete the two consecutive sentences beginning with the word "This" in the third line and ending with the word "departure." in the sixth line. The concurrent amendment to CMPI 610.7-1a now governs the applicability of overtime relating to the deleted provision.

EFFECTIVE DATE

The above changes to this Instruction are effective upon receipt.

Authorized
for MSTs:

G.R. Donaho

GLYNN R. DONAHO
Commander
Military Sea Transportation Service

By direction of the Secretary of the Navy:

P. A. Gisvold

Approved: 2 July 1965

P. A. GISVOLD
Chief of Industrial Relations

DISTRIBUTION:
OIR Special List # 25m
SNDL T-100 (7 copies)

TABLE FOR COVER SHEET 73
(CMPI 610)

REMOVE		INSERT
PAGE	EDITION DATE	PAGE
25-26	22 April 1965	25-26.01
35-36	22 April 1965	35-36
41-42	22 April 1965	41-42
47-48	22 April 1965	47-48.01
55-56	22 April 1965	55-56.01